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THERMAL STORE OF REDUCED HEIGHT
WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

751
HSK 350 K P-B @ 551

Tank code: 18628
Insulation code: 18837

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 3401

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar m
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 1740 mm
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ -1 :
below the sheet % Z
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar © :
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/--m? N W1 R=
above /below the sheet | B2 |
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW _ 229 E
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
n ° mperature in thermal r 7
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) m /
CONNECTIONS: /
| H2 Q=
. connec- height .
pos. descriptions tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
=38 Incoming from heat source GI1“F 390
=¥ Return to heat source G1“F 630
=X Incoming from heat source G1“F 170 8
HEATING SYSTEM R
Outgoing to heating system G1“F 530 it
E Return from heating system G1“F 210
DHW HEATING ©
AN Cold water G1“F 725
\"FA Hot water G1“F 775
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 500
(o Temperature sensor G1/2“F 940
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1380
B Safety valve G1/2“F 210
OTHER
M Air vent valve G1/2*F 1655

Energy Efficiency Class of the thermal store with insulation - C.
For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.



THERMAL STORE

WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 400 P+

Tank code: 19607
Insulation code: 19609

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION
HEATING ELEMENT MAX. LENGTH

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /
below the sheet

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA -
above /below the sheet

VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW (heated from 10°C
to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate and 60°C tempera-
ture in thermal store)

CONNECTIONS:

408l
4 bar
1940 mm
555mm

21/ --1

10 bar
6/--m?

3211

pos. descriptions

connec- height

tion
HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source GI1“F
m Return to heat source G1“F
m Incoming from heat source G1“F
m Return to heat source G1“F
m Incoming from heat source G1“F
m Return to heat source G1“F
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F
m Return from heating system G1“F

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

[mm]

780
210
1420
880
1420
880

780
210

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 880
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 720
m Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 210

DHW HEATING
WA Cold water
"B Hot water
CONTROL & SAFETY
(4 N Temperature sensor
(o¥ N Temperature sensor
(o Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor

Thermometer
n Pressure gauge
n Safety valve

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

G1*M
G1"M

975
1025

G1/2“F 750
G1/2“F 510
G1/2“F 1190
G1/2“F 1050
G1/2“F 1630
G1/2“F 510
G1/2“F 400

G1/2“F 1905

Energy Efficiency Class of the thermal store with insulation - C.

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT
EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 400 PR+ [ o]

Tank code: 19610
Insulation code: 19612

TECHNICAL DATA: %

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 4041

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar m b: (j m
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 1940 mm

HEATING ELEMENT MAX. LENGTH 555mm

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet 21/ --1
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/--m?
above /below the sheet
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 3211

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

1905

SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME 9l
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER 10 bar
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA 1.5 m?

CONNECTIONS:

pos. descriptions connec-  height

tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
12188 Incoming from heat source G1“F 780
=P Return to heat source G1“F 210
=X Incoming from heat source G1“F 1420
=788 Return to heat source G1“F 880
=1 Incoming from heat source G1“F 1420
=53 Incoming from heat source G1“F 880
HEATING SYSTEM
Outgoing to heating system G1“F 780 ) '
Return from heating system G1“F 210
SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors G1“F 680
Return to solar collectors G1“F 230

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS
m Electric heating element for DHW G6/4“F 880
E Electric heating element for heating G6/4“F 720
Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 210
DHW HEATING

VAl Cold water G1“M 975
A\ Hot water G1“M 1025
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 750
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 510
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 190
(o3 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1050
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1630
[\ Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B Safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE
n Air vent valve G1/2“F 1905

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.



THERMAL STORE
WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

@750
@550

HSK 390 P

Tank code: 13517
Insulation code: 18722

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 3981

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar

TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 1940 mm

MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 555mm

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ -1

below the sheet

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/ --m?

above /below the sheet 9
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 3211 Q

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

CONNECTIONS:
. connec- height
pos. descriptions tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source GI1“F 780
m Return to heat source G1“F 210
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 1420
m Return to heat source G1“F 880
E Incoming from heat source G1“F 1420
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 780
m Return from heating system GI1“F 210

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 1015
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 720
E Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 210
DHW HEATING

A4 Cold water G1*M 1022

"B Hot water G1*"M ne7
CONTROL & SAFETY

(4 I8 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 750

(o¥ 2 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 290
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1190
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1050
Thermometer G1/2“F 1630
n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B sarety valve G1/2°F 400
AIR RELEASE
B Air vent valve G1/2“F 1905

Energy Efficiency Class of the thermal store with insulation - C.
For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE
WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 600 P =
| O]
Tank code: 14175 /
Insulation code: 18724
TECHNICAL DATA: ¢ )=
TOTAL TANK VOLUME 5601 c S
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar / £ )
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 1970 mm /] € : /
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 555mm / [C3 fauu')
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS - =D /
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ -1 CEEE———EECT
below the sheet /4 O | | Il |
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar [ B4 ¥ o ED AN COOp KA
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/--m? To) L I [ H1 |
above /below the sheet 2 [B1 5 OB | /
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 468 = =10 o] E3 |
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) /
CONNECTIONS: E%CD
pos. descriptions cotl?gsc- 'E?T:?nh]t / i?.
HEAT SOURCES o =5]
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 985 A
m Return to heat source G6/4“F 235 O:)
m Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 1570
m Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1090 \l““---._
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 1570 A
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 660
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 1030
m Return from heating system G1“F 235

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 150
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 890
m Electric heating element for heating G6/4“F 890
m Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 235
DHW HEATING
B cold water GI"M 970

"> Hot water G1*M 970
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1000
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 315
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1310
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1220
Thermometer G1/2°F 1635
n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE
B 2ir vent valve G1/2“F 1935

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.



THERMAL STORE
WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

@950
HSK 750 P @750
Tank code: 14178 / //W /
Insulation code: 18840 / \
/ C )
T B
TECHNICAL DATA: € - o
(B3 ETON; CO{EA
TOTAL TANK VOLUME 7601 / C )
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar / g :
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2030 mm 8 i ¥
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 700mm _ | C3 Je=/
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS e B Ca [=
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ -1 0 1] II'l
below the sheet (B4 JlOES) R 1 fesoxo] !T.Aﬂ
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar o V BT { =03 H1 |
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/--m? 5 Em0O c1 ¥
above /below the sheet - Eo Ld Om
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 5481
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) /
CONNECTIONS: IZ?CD
connec- height / e
pos. descriptions ) 9 LM
tion [mm] - =]
HEAT SOURCES Ed [=")
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1010 | B2 FIOES) O a=old H2 |
m Return to heat source G6/4“F 255 / | E4 |
BEEB ncoming from heat source G6/4“F 1590
m Return to heat source G 6/4“F ms
E Incoming from heat source G1“F 1590
m Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 635
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 1055
m Return from heating system G1“F 255

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 175
m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 915
m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 915
m Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 255
DHW HEATING

\VAl Cold water G1*M 135
W3 Hot water G1*M Nn35
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1025
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 335
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1335
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1245
Thermometer G1/2“F 1655
n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE
n Air vent valve G1/2“F 1975

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE

WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 1000 P

Tank code: 14555
Insulation code: 18843

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION

MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /
below the sheet

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA -
above /below the sheet

VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

CONNECTIONS:

9251

4 bar
2120 mm
755mm

21/ -1

10 bar
6/--m?

5921

pos. descriptions

HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source

m Return to heat source

m Incoming from heat source

m Return to heat source

E Incoming from heat source G1“F
G 6/4“F 787

m Incoming from heat source
HEATING SYSTEM

m Outgoing to heating system G1“F
m Return from heating system G1"F

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS
m Electric heating element for DHW
E Electric heating element for heating
m Electric heating element for heating
m Electric heating element of PV system
DHW HEATING
AR Cold water
\"»/B Hot water
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor
Thermometer
n Pressure gauge
n Safety valve

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

connec- height
tion

[mm]

G6/4“F 1205
G 6/4“F 300
G6/4“F 1635
G 6/4“F 1340

1635

1280
300

G6/4“F 1365
G6/4“F 10
G6/4“F 10
G6/4“F 300

G1"M 1360
G1“M 1360

G1/2“F 1250
G1/2“F 370
G1/2“F 1550
G1/2“F 1470
G1/2“F 1700
G1/2“F 510
G1/2“F 400

G1/2“F 2080

2080

@1000
@800
=
¥ =
= Q> : D |
& _ :
= e
e T
| O 0D [T
% JI =T
s
=m0 T~ oEm
7 7
56 1 lom! o
[ M |
| -
£ o= o)
[ B2 J{OED) O (&=of] H2 |
= | E4 |




THERMAL STORE

WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 17700 P
Tank code: 14558
Insulation code: 18846
TECHNICAL DATA: '/?f]( ! ‘:Dg'lgm
Z =24
TOTAL TANK VOLUME 16871 7 =0 ’_! iy V.
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 3 bar 24 IOES) L s i
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2190 mm ‘3] o) ‘2!. (=Y II[I
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 955mm # =10 [ ) ES | 4
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS - / 7
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ -1 = 7 %
below the sheet 7 //’
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar // ////
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/--m? ) L
above /below the sheet I/Tl (0D} Cbﬂl/é
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW ' 10721 / EE )
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate //f — //
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) // g .;//'_
2 A
CONNECTIONS: o 0 =2 CD“/E'
. 1 FaFy
pos. descriptions connec- height _,»{’T ////
tion [mm] A s A
HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1240
m Return to heat source G 6/4“F 335
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1615
m Return to heat source G6/4“F 1370
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 1615
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 730
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 1300
m Return from heating system GI1“F 335

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW
m Electric heating element for heating
m Electric heating element for heating
m Electric heating element of PV system

G6/4“F 1437
Ge6/4“F M70
G6/4“F 170
G6/4“F 335

DHW HEATING

\WAW Cold water G1“M 1390
"> Hot water G1"M 1390
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1275
(o Temperature sensor G1/2“F 700
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1505
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1474
Thermometer G1/2“F 1675
n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 555
B safety valve G1/2°F 445
AIR RELEASE
B Air vent valve G1/2“F 2075

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE

WITH 2 STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

HSK 600 PV

Tank code: 16158
Insulation code: 18839

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION

MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /
below the sheet

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA -
above /below the sheet

VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

CONNECTIONS:

5571
4 bar
2050 mm
555mm

21/ 1l

10 bar
6/3m?

6691

pos. descriptions

HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source

connec- height
tion

[mm]

G6/4“F 985

m Return to heat source G6/4“F 135
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1570
m Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1090
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 1570

m Incoming from heat source
HEATING SYSTEM

m Outgoing to heating system G1“F
m Return from heating system G1"F

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

G6/4“F 660

1030
365

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 1150
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 890
m Electric heating element for heating G6/4“F 890
m Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 310

DHW HEATING

% cold water GI"M 285
"B Hot water G1*M mo
A"\ Recirculation G1*M 110
VWLl Hot water G1“M 970
CONTROL & SAFETY

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1000

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 625

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1310

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1220

Thermometer G1/2“F 1635

n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510

n Safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE

B Air vent valve G1/2“F 1935

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE
WITH 2 STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 |/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

@950
HSK 750 PV @750
| O |
Tank code: 16177 % // AW// #
Insulation code: 18842 / \
/ € )
[Siys]
TECHNICAL DATA: ¢ r:y=
(B3 (OB, CO/EA
TOTAL TANK VOLUME 7571
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2120 mm
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 700 mm %
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS /
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ 11
below the sheet
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar '%]
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/3m? 0 "B1 |
above /below the sheet o [/
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 7841
| B6 |

CONNECTIONS:

pos. descriptions connec-  height

tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
=38 Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1010
=¥ Return to heat source G6/4“F 155
=X Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1590
=2 Return to heat source G 6/4“F 5
=1 Incoming from heat source GI1“F 1590
=[-8 Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 635
HEATING SYSTEM
Outgoing to heating system GI1“F 1055
Return from heating system G1“F 375

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 175

m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 915

E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 915
Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 310

DHW HEATING

\"WA Cold water G1*“M 295
\""FB Hot water G1*M 135
VA Recirculation G1"M 135
VLN Hot water G1"M 995
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1025
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 615
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1335
(o8 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1245
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1655
/B Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B Safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE
M Air vent valve G1/2“F 1975

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE
WITH 2 STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

21000
HSK 1000 PV @800

Tank code: 16180
Insulation code: 18845

N

L

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 9221 e
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2230 mm
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 755mm /
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS L B4
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ 111 t:/
below the sheet [ B1]
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar o y
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/3m? g
above /below the sheet ~
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 8461
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) | B6 |
e
g
CONNECTIONS:
pos. descriptions connec- height R
tion [mm] /l
| P L=
HEAT SOURCES &
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1205 | B2 |
m Return to heat source G6/4“F 200
BEER ncoming from heat source G6/4“F 1635
m Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1340 S ——
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 1635
m Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 787
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 1280
m Return from heating system G1"F 380

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 1365
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F mo
m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 1110
m Electric heating element of PV system G6/4“F 300
DHW HEATING

% cold water G1"M 300
"B Hot water G1"M 1360
A"\ Recirculation G1*M 1360
VWLl Hot water G1“M 1220
CONTROL & SAFETY

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1250

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 740

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1550

Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1470

Thermometer G1/2“F 1700

n Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510

n Safety valve G1/2“F 400
AIR RELEASE

B Air vent valve G1/2“F 2080

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.



THERMAL STORE
WITH 2 STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

@1300
HSK 1700 PV 21100
=T
77777777777 A 7
Tank code: 16183 oo U toannissss
Insulation code: 18848 2/ \ 7
(7 € ¥
% — 7
TECHNICAL DATA: i B 5 Wi
% 277,
TOTAL TANK VOLUME 16841 };‘,.’. C’lill/
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 3 bar III mivg
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2350 mm s iIEl
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 955mm | B1 ] (o
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS / j//
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above / 21/ 11l e ;;'
below the sheet S 777 7
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar // P
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/3m?2 / //
above /below the sheet lz/ﬂ b
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 15331 7 L C2 %
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate // 4
and 60°C temperature in thermal store) ;/ %
o | H2 |
CONNECTIONS: i’/ﬂ l'm]
/ i
- connec- height # &
pos. descriptions tion [m?n] ; /,
HEAT SOURCES 77777 T 7777 RAS
=388 Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1240
=¥ Return to heat source G6/4“F 235
=X Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1615
=¥ 8 Return to heat source G6/4“F 1370
=1 Incoming from heat source G1“F 1615
=[-8 Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 730
HEATING SYSTEM
Outgoing to heating system GI1“F 1300
Return from heating system G1“F 1415

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G 6/4“F 1437

m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 170

E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 1170
Electric heating element of PV system G 6/4“F 335

DHW HEATING

\"WA Cold water G1*“M 335
\""FB Hot water G1*M 1390
VA Recirculation G1"M 1390
VLW Hot water G1"M 1240
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1275
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 700
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1505
(o8 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1475
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1675
/B Pressure gauge G1/2“F 555
B Safety valve G1/2“F 445
AIR RELEASE
M Air vent valve G1/2°F 2075

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.
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THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT
EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 390 PR

Tank code: 14172
Insulation code: 18723

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 3941
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 1940 mm
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 555mm
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet 21/ --1
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/ --m?
above /below the sheet
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 3211
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME 9l
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER 10 bar
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA 1.5 m?
CONNECTIONS:
. connec- height
pos. descriptions tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source G1“F 780
Return to heat source GI1“F 210
Incoming from heat source GI1“F 1420
Return to heat source G1“F 880
m Incoming from heat source G1"F 1420
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G1“F 780
Return from heating system GI1“F 210
SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors GI1“F 660
Return to solar collectors GI1“F 210
ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS
m Electric heating element for DHW G6/4“F 1015
E Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 720
m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 720
DHW HEATING
Cold water G1*M 1022
\\»3 Hot water G1“M 167
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 750
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 510
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 190
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1050
Thermometer G1/2“F 1630
Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B safety valve G1/2“F 400

Energy Efficiency Class of the thermal store with insulation - C.

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

1905

pos. descriptions

AIR RELEASE
Air vent valve
PUMP STATION MOUNTING

m Pump station mounting - upper
Pump station mounting - lower

connec- height
tion [mm]
G1/2“F 1905
M6 1270
M6 1430



THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT
EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 600 PR

Tank code: 14187
Insulation code: 18838

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION

MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA -
above /below the sheet

VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA

CONNECTIONS:

5531

4 bar
1970 mm
555mm

21/ 11
10 bar
6/3m?

6691

131
10 bar
2.4 m?

pos. descriptions

connec- height

tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
m Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 985
Return to heat source G 6/4“F 135
Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 1570
Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1090
m Incoming from heat source G1"F 1570
Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 660
HEATING SYSTEM
m Outgoing to heating system G 1030
Return from heating system GI1“F 365
SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors G1“F 820
Return to solar collectors G1“F 235

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G6/4“F 1150
m Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 890
E Electric heating element for heating G6/4“F 890

DHW HEATING

\\Al Cold water G1"M 285
VA7 Hot water GI"M mo
Recirculation G1“ mo
WWLN Hot water G1"M 970
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1000
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 625
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1310
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1220
Thermometer G1/2“F 1635
Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B safety valve G1/2“F 400

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

regulus.cu

1935

pos. descriptions

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

PUMP STATION MOUNTING

m Pump station mounting - upper
m Pump station mounting - lower

connec- height
tion [mm]

G1/2“F 1935

M6 1660
M6 1500

17
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THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT
EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 750 PR

Tank code: 14190
Insulation code: 18841

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 7531
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2030 mm
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 700 mm
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet 21/ 1l
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/3m?
above /below the sheet
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW 7841
(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME 151
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER 10 bar
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA 2.5 m?
CONNECTIONS:
pos. descriptions connec- height
tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
=18 Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1010
=¥J Return to heat source G 6/4“F 155
=X Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1590
=¥ Return to heat source G6/4“F 115
=} Incoming from heat source GI1“F 1590

=58 Incoming from heat source
HEATING SYSTEM

Outgoing to heating system G1“
Return from heating system

SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors G1¢

Return to solar collectors
ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

Electric heating element for DHW

Electric heating element for heating

Electric heating element for heating
DHW HEATING

G6/4“F 635

1055
375

795
255

Ge6/4“F 175
G 6/4“F 915
G6/4“F 915

Al Cold water G1“M 285
\\¥3 Hot water G1“M 135
VA Recirculation G1“M 135
\\ES Hot water G1“M 995
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1025
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 615
(o Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1335
(oZ 3 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1245
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1655
[\ Pressure gauge G1/2“F 510
B Safety valve G1/2“F 400

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

.t
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N

1975
\\E\E o
\.\:\ \.‘ ., :

e
<-,
7

52

pos. descriptions

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

PUMP STATION MOUNTING

m Pump station mounting - upper
m Pump station mounting - lower

connec-
tion

G1/2“F

M6
M6

height
[mm]

1975

1680
1520



THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT

EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 1000 PR

Tank code: 14012
Insulation code: 18844

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME 9161
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE 4 bar
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION 2120 mm
MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH 755mm
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet 21/ 1l
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS 10 bar
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA - 6/3m?
above /below the sheet
VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW (heated from 10°C 8461
to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate and 60°C tempera-
ture in thermal store)
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME 181
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER 10 bar
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA 3.2 m?
CONNECTIONS:
pos. descriptions connec- height
tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
=18 Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1205
=¥ Return to heat source G6/4“F 200
=X Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1635
=¥.88 Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1340
=1 Incoming from heat source GI1“F 1635

=[-8 Incoming from heat source
HEATING SYSTEM
Outgoing to heating system
Return from heating system
SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors
Return to solar collectors
ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS
m Electric heating element for DHW
E Electric heating element for heating
Electric heating element for heating
DHW HEATING
VAl Cold water
VWA Hot water
)& Recirculation
\VLS Hot water
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor
Temperature sensor
(o3 Temperature sensor
I Thermometer
(B Pressure gauge
N Safety valve

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

regulus.cu

Ge6/4“F 787

G1“F 1280
G1"F 380
G1"F 950
G1"F 300
G6/4“F 1365

G6/4“F 10
Ge6/4“F 10

G1"M 300
G1"M 1360
G1"M 1360
G1"M 1220
G1/2“F 1250
G1/2“F 740
G1/2“F 1550
G1/2"F 1470
G1/2“F 1700
G1/2“F 510
G1/2“F 400

2080

pos. descriptions

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

PUMP STATION MOUNTING

m Pump station mounting - upper
m Pump station mounting - lower
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THERMAL STORE WITH STAINLESS-STEEL IMMERSED DHW HEAT
EXCHANGER AND SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

HSK 1700 PR

Tank code: 14013
Insulation code: 18847

TECHNICAL DATA:

TOTAL TANK VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN THERMAL STORE
TIPPING HEIGHT WITHOUT INSULATION

MAX. HEATING ELEMENT LENGTH

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS

DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS VOLUME - above /below the sheet
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS
DHW HEAT EXCHANGERS SURFACE AREA -
above /below the sheet

VOLUME OF SUPPLIED DHW

(heated from 10°C to 40°C, at 8 I/min. flow rate
and 60°C temperature in thermal store)

SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER

SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER VOLUME

MAX. WORKING PRESSURE IN HEAT EXCHANGER
SOLAR HEAT EXCHANGER SURFACE AREA

CONNECTIONS:

16761
3 bar
2190 mm
955mm

21/ 1l
10 bar
6/3m?

15331

221
10 bar
4 m?

pos. descriptions

connec- height

tion [mm]
HEAT SOURCES
=18 Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1240
=¥38 Return to heat source G6/4“F 235
=X Incoming from heat source G 6/4“F 1615
=¥.88 Return to heat source G 6/4“F 1370
=1 Incoming from heat source GI1“F 1615
=[-8 Incoming from heat source G6/4“F 730
HEATING SYSTEM
Outgoing to heating system G1¢ 1300
Return from heating system GI1“F 415
SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEM
Incoming from solar collectors G1¢ 935
Return to solar collectors G1“F 335

ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

m Electric heating element for DHW G6/4“F 1437

Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F 1170
Electric heating element for heating G 6/4“F M70

DHW HEATING

VAl Cold water G1“M 335
A\ Hot water G1*M 1390
A"\ Recirculation G1“M 1390
VWL Hot water G1*M 1240
CONTROL & SAFETY
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1275
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 700
Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1505
(o3 Temperature sensor G1/2“F 1475
I Thermometer G1/2“F 1675
[\ Pressure gauge G1/2“F 555
B Safety valve G1/2“F 445

For more information please consult Data Sheets on our website.

2075

pos. descriptions

AIR RELEASE

n Air vent valve

PUMP STATION MOUNTING

m Pump station mounting - upper
m Pump station mounting - lower

connec-
tion

G1/2“F

M6
M6

height
[mm]

2075

1802
1642
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